

125 Main Street E – PO Box 301 – Freeport, MN 56331 – 320-836-2112 – FAX 320-836-2116 For TTY/TDD Users 1-800-627-3529 or 711 Minnesota Relay Service www.freeportmn.org

RESOLUTION 2016-14

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE FREEPORT FIRE DEPARTMENT OFFICERS FOR THE YEAR 2017

WHEREAS, a notice for the position openings was posted at the first meeting in October of the Freeport Fire Department, by the current Chief, in a conspicuous place in the Fire Hall;

WHEREAS, applicants had six weeks after the notice was posted to apply for an officer position;

WHEREAS, the Freeport Fire Department reviewed the applications at the first Department meeting in December;

WHEREAS, the Freeport Fire Department submitted nominations for the officer position to the City Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF FREEPORT THAT, the below named individuals are hereby appointed as the officers for the Freeport Fire Department for the year 2017:

- 1. Chief John Gilk
- 2. First Assistant Chief Chris Williams
- 3. Second Assistant Chief Gary Pirkl
- 4. Secretary Loren Goebel

Dated this 27th Day of December, 2016

Motion by:

Second by:

Council members in favor:

Opposed or abstained:

Rodney Atkinson

ATTEST:

Adrianna Hennen